
***Indicates Zoning Committee*** 
PUBLIC LIST 2021 

Saint Paul Planning Commission 
1400 City Hall Annex, 25 Fourth Street West, Saint Paul, MN 55102 

 

 
 
***Anne DeJoy*** 
Eastside Neighborhood Dev. Co. 
925 Payne Avenue, Ste. 201 
Saint Paul, MN  55130 
651-288-8744 (w)  
adejoy@esndc.org  
W-6 / PD-2 
App: 01/22/14-Reapp: 08/03/16, 
02/13/19 
Term Exp: 01/01/2022 
 
 
***Kristine Grill*** 
1415 Alaska Avenue 
Saint Paul, MN 55116 
kristinemariongrill@gmail.com  
W -3 / PD -15 
App: 02/06/19 
Term Exp: 01/01/2024 
 
 
***Nathaniel Hood*** 
(612)237-7614 
nmhood@gmail.com  
W 3 / PD 15 
App.: 09/04/19 
Term Exp: 01/01/2022 
 
 
Richard Holst 
1284 Marion Street 
Saint Paul, MN 55117 
651/278-6420 © 
holst046@gmail.com   
W 5/PD 6 
App: 02/17/21 
Term Exp: 01/01/2024 

 
 
Libby Kantner 
917 Laurel Avenue 
Saint Paul, MN 55104 
612/860-7823 © 
libbykantner28@gmail.com  
W 1/PD 8 
App: 03/03/2021 
Term Exp: 03/01/2024 
 
 
Garrison McMurtrey 
1409 Wynne Avenue 
Saint Paul, MN 55108 
(601) 201-7611 
gmcmurtrey07@gmail.com  
W - 4 /PD - 12  
App.: 07/22/2020 
Term Exp: 07/01/2023 
 
 
Deborah Mitchell 
P.O. Box 40353 
Saint Paul, MN 55104 
651/288-9320 (w) 
651/231-3985 © 
deborah@aurorastanthony.org  
W 7/PD 1 
App: 03/03/2021 
Term Exp: 03/01/2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Stephen Moore 
336 Maple Street 
Saint Paul, MN 55106 
612/770-4291 © 
stephen@ovationgroup.com  
W 7/PD 4 
App: 03/03/2021 
Term Exp: 03/01/2024 
 
 
Nieeta Presley 
544 Payne Avenue  
Saint Paul, MN 55130 
(651) 283-2380 
nieeta@gmail.com  
W 7/PD 5 
App: 10/14/20 
Term Exp: 10/31/23 
 
 
***Luis Rangel Morales*** 
500 Laurel Avenue 
Saint Paul, MN  55102 
luiserangelmorales@gmail.com  
W -3/ PD 14 
App.: 1/27/17, 01/01/20 
Term Exp: 01/01/2023 
 
***Jacob Reilly*** 
390 Robert Street 
Saint Paul, MN 55106 
jake.reilly76@gmail.com  
W 6/PD 5 
App.: 01/13/2021 
Term Exp.: 01/01/2024 
 
 

 
 
Jeffrey Risberg 
1181 Portland Avenue 
Saint Paul, MN 55104 
Jeff.risberg@gmail.com  
W -1/PD -13 
App: 10/20/17, Reapp: 02/13/19 
Term Exp: 01/01/2022 
 
 
***Omar Syed*** 
755 Selby Avenue, #214 
Saint Paul, MN 55104 
(612) 290-2404 
usstmc@gmail.com  
W -1 /PD -8 
App: 07/22/2020 
Term Exp: 07/01/2023 
 
 
***Simon Taghioff*** 
859 Osceola Avenue 
Saint Paul, MN 55105 
simon.taghioff@gmail.com  
W 2/PD 16 
App: 01/13/21 
Term Exp: 01/01/2024 
 
 
Seanne Thomas 
565 Payne Avenue 
Saint Paul, MN 55130 
651/230-4070 © 
sthomas@abcrealtytwincities.com  
W 5/PD 5 
App: 03/03/21 
Term Exp: 03/01/2024 
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Wendy Underwood 
212 Colborne Street 
Saint Paul, MN  55102 
651-206-8847 © 
wendyLunderwood@gmail.com 
W 2 /PD 9 
App: 01/22/14-Reapp: 01/27/1, 
01/01/20 
Term Exp.: 01/01/2023 
 
Zhijun Yang 
700 East 7th Street 
Saint Paul, MN 55106 
612/659-7297 (w) 
zhijun.yang@metrostate.edu  
W 6/PD 5 
App: 01/13/21 
Term Exp: 01/01/2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Staff   
Luis Pereira 
Planning Director 
1400 City Hall Annex 
25 Fourth Street W 
Saint Paul MN 55102-1623 
651/266-6556 (W) 
FAX: 651/266-6549 
luis.pereira@ci.stpaul.mn.us 
 
 
 
Sonja Butler 
Planning Commission Secretary 
1400 City Hall annex 
25 Fourth street W 
Saint Paul MN 55102-1623 
651/266-6573 (w) 
FAX: 651-266-6549 
sonja.butler@ci.stpaul.mn.us 
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